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History	  
O Background Information 

O 2007 first PP ESL Directors’ Forum held at UCCS  
O Invited district directors 
O CDE representative 
O University representatives 

O Determined purpose and goals for group 
O Shared general info 
O Determined meeting schedule (generally 2-3 per 

semester) 



Why?	  
O Consistencies across the region 

O Bridging Higher Ed. to Classroom 

O Time Saver/Efficiency of Resources 

O Support System 



Who?	  
O Local Higher Education Rep. (HELDE) 
O Local ELD Director’s 
O CDE 
O Regional BOCES 
O Rural Districts 
O Other Guests (as appropriate) 

O Vendors 
O Community Resources 



What/How?	  
O Program Elements 

O Professional Development 

O Collaboration with UCCS 

O Forms of Communication 



Where?	  &	  When?	  

O Meetings 
O Dates/Times/Locations 
O Frequency 

O Lessons Learned 



Next	  Steps…	  
O  Long Range Plan – Be Strategic! 



Questions?	  



Contact	  Info:	  
O Leslie Grant 

O Associate Professor, UCCS 
O lgrant@uccs.edu 

O Lynda Idle 
O ELD Director, Harrison D2 
O lidle@hsd2.org  

O Martina Meadows 
O ELD Coordinator, D49 
O mmeadows@d49.org  

O Stephanie Johnson 
O ELD Director, D38 
O sjohnson@lewispalmer.org  

O Jennifer Duarte  
O ELD Coordinator, D20 
O Jennifer.duarte@asd20.org  

O Remy Rummel 
O ELD Coordinator, DCSD 
O rrummel@dcsdk12.org  

O Kristyl Boies 
O ELD Coordinator, D60 
O kristyl.boies@pueblocityschools.us  
 


